PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6210385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BICYCLE THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	10/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BICYCLERD LIMITED
Street Address:	BUILDING B900
Internal Address:	BABRAHAM RESEARCH CAMPUS
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB22 3AT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16899192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)465-6567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bospatents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 100 OLIVER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	392664-019USC1 (174794)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA L.C. REID	
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREA L.C. REID/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bicycle_174794_ChangeofName#page1.tif

PATENT 506163649 REEL: 053264 FRAME: 0842



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 6960780

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

BICYCLE THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

BICYCLERD LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 27th October 2017



RECORDED: 07/21/2028



PATENT REEL: 0**53293** FRAME: 0**24**5